502636561 01/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2683169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHANGXI MIAO	10/10/2013
WENHAI WU	10/10/2013
ZHIGUI FAN	10/10/2013
TIEQIANG ZENG	10/10/2013
CHUNJING MA	10/10/2013
SHENG WU	10/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMICAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NO. 22, CHAOYANGMEN NORTH STREET	
Internal Address:	CHAOYANG DISTRINCT	
City:	BEIJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100728	

Name:	SHANGHAI RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF PETROCHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY SINOPEC	
Street Address:	NO. 1658 PUDONG NORTH ROAD	
Internal Address:	PUDONG	
City:	SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	201208	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14017783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

PATENT 502636561 REEL: 031975 FRAME: 0115

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: pam.gebhardtsbauer@finnegan.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT &

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11834.0011-00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAMELA A. GEBHARDTSBAUER

Signature: /Pamela A. Gebhardtsbauer/

Date: 01/15/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031975 FRAME: 0116

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention entitled:

CATALYSTS FOR THE OXIDATIVE DEHYDROGENATION OF BUTENE TO BUTADIENE AND PREPARATION PROCESS THEREOF				
for which I/WE executed an application for United United States Letters Patent on <u>September 4.</u>	States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or fi	led an application for		
WHEREAS, CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMIC a corporation of China	AL CORPORATION			
whose post office address is No. 22 Chapyangmen North Street, Chapyang District, Beljing 100728, China				
AND				
WHEREAS, SHANGHALRESEARCH INSTIT a corporation of China	UTE OF PETROCHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY SI	YOPEC		
whose post office address is No. 1658 Pudong	North Road, Pudong, Shanghai 201208, China			
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous application for United States Letters Patent on thi	of securing the entire right, title, and interest in ar s invention and the Letters Patent to be issued u	nd to this invention, the pon this application;		
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good ar acknowledged, I/WE, as Assignor(s), have sold, a and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful success invention and this application, and all divisions, as which may be granted thereon, and all reissues the Patents and Trademarks of the United States to it assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assigns.	assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereb sors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and int nd continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of hereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request th ssue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assign	y sell, assign, transfer, terest in and to this f the United States he Commissioner of		
AND, IWE HEREBY further covenant and agree its successors and assigns, any facts known to melawful papers when called upon to do so, execute title to this invention in said Assignee, its success applications, make all rightful oaths and generally obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the incident to the execution of such papers shall be incident.	e/us respecting this invention and testify in any le and deliver all papers that may be necessary or ors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuati do everything possible to ald Assignee, its succi is invention in the United States, it being underst	egal proceeding, sign all desirable to perfect the ion, and relssue essors and assigns, to ood that any expense		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto	set our hand(s),			
1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE.		
Changki MIAO ADDRESS	Chargod FIAO	SCT 10 201) CITIZENSHIP		
1658 Pudong North Road, Pudong, Shanghai 201208, Chin	e	China		
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
Wenhal WU ADDRESS	Wenhai Wu	CITIZENSHIP		

Page 1 of 2

1658 Pudong North Road, Pudong, Shanghai 201208, China

China

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Zhiqui FAN	zhiqui FAN	October 10.2013
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
1858 Pustang North Road, Pudang, Shanghal 201208, China		Chine
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Tieglang ZENG	Tiagians Zeng	October 10 201
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
1658 Pudong North Road, Pudong, Shanghal 201208, China		China
5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Chunjing MA	Chronding Ma	October 10.20
ADDRESS	V O	CITIZENSHIP
1658 Pudong North Road, Pudong, Shanghal 201208, China		Chins
6, FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNORS SIGNATURE	DATE
Sheres WU	Sheng WU	October 10, 2013
ACCRESS	V	CITIZENSHIP
1658 Putiong North Road, Putiong, Shanghai 201208,	Chine	Ghina